

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPMS No. 3225 of 2023</u></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel for the petitioners.</li> <li>2. Mr. Vijay Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent no. 1 through V.C.</li> <li>3. Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for respondent no. 2/University.</li> <li>4. Ms. Anjali Bhargav, learned counsel for respondent no. 4.</li> <li>5. Put up this matter on 23.11.2023 at 10:30 am.</li> <li>6. Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the University will inform the Court whether the instructions issued by the Joint Director, Higher Education by letter dated 26.09.2023 has been implemented or not.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 22.11.2023</p> <p>Parul</p>

--	--	--	--