

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.11.2023		<p>WPMS No. 3225 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel appears for the petitioners, Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel appears for the respondent-University and Mr. Vijay Bhatt, learned counsel appears for the Chancellor. 2. Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent-University, stated at Bar that for each course, affiliation is required. 3. Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that for each course only recognition is required and not the affiliation. 4. Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent-University, seeks only three hours' time to advance his arguments. 5. List this matter at 02:00 PM today. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">23.11.2023</p> <p>Rathour</p>

--	--	--	--