

| Sl. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|---|
| | | | <p>WPMS No.3225 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate for the petitioners, through video conferencing.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. Vijay Bhatt, Advocate for respondent no.1. 3. Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.2. 4. Mr. Suyash Pant, S.C. for the State/respondent no.3. 5. Ms. Anjali Bhargava, Advocate for respondent no.4. 6. Misc. Application (IA No.5 of 2025) is allowed. Rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record. 7. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit while counsel for respondent no.4 made a statement at bar that no counter affidavit is required from her side. 8. List this case on 23.03.2026. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 09.02.2026</p> <p>SK</p> |