

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b>WPMS No.3225 of 2023</b>  D.D. College Running under the Divya Educational Society &amp; others  .....Petitioners</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>Secretary to the Chancellor &amp; others .....Respondents</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b>  Mr. Arun Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners (appeared through V.C.).</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>2. Mr. Vijay Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent no.1.</li> <li>3. Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</li> <li>4. Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned Brief Holder for the State/respondent no.3.</li> <li>5. Ms. Anjali Bhargava, learned counsel for respondent no.4.</li> <li>6. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 submits that he is still in waiting to reply of the letter dated 10.02.2026 addressed to Vice Chancellor of respondent no.2-University. It is only thereafter, counter affidavit may be filed.</li> <li>7. List on 17.04.2026 enabling learned counsel for respondent no.1 to file the counter affidavit.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b>  23.03.2026</p> <p>AK</p>